www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3134/2023

SAKSHI CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH BASSI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.243483/2023-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 01-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod Dubey, Adv. Mr. Suvidutt M.s., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition (Civil) No. 1709/21 "Sakshi Bassi versus Saurabh Bassi" was decided by this Court vide order dated 14.11.2022 in terms of the settlement arrived between the parties in the mediation on 12.11.2022. In respect of the said order, execution proceedings are pending before the Court of Additional District Judge (Exercising the powers of District Judge under Hindu Marriage Act), Family Court Fatehgarh Sahib, Camp Court Amloh, Punjab. The petitioner wife wants the said execution proceedings to be transferred to Delhi as some other cases between the parties are pending at Delhi.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

Till the next date of listing, there shall be a stay of further proceedings in case bearing No. CM/3/2023 titled as

www.ecourtsindia.com

"Saurabh Bassi Versus Sakshi Chaturvedi" pending before the Court of Additional District Judge (Exercising the powers of District Judge under Hindu Marriage Act), Family Court Fatehgarh Sahib, Camp Court Amloh, Punjab.

(SNEHA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)