

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No. 3134/2023

SAKSHI CHATURVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH BASSI

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 38131/2024 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION and IA No. 57470/2025 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No. 264167/2023 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON and IA No. 243483/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, AOR
Mr. Vinod Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Monika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Ms. Harshika Verma, Adv.
Ms. Deveshi Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List after ensuing Summer Vacation, 2025.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR